1	COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY		
2	BEFORE THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
3			
4	In the Matter of:		
	ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATE A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY CONSTRUCT A 161 KV TRANSMALINE IN McCRACKEN COUNTY KENTUCKY	ION FOR )  PY TO )  IISSION )	Case No. 2021-00275
5		,	
6	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CO-COUNSEL		
7	Gregory E. Mayes, Jr. hereby withdraws as co-counsel for Big Rivers Electric		
8	Corporation ("Big Rivers") on the grounds that he has resigned his employment from the		
9	company. Big Rivers' other co-counsel of record will continue to represent Big Rivers in thi		
10	matter.		
11	On this the 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2021.		
12	Respectfully submitted,		
13 14 15 16 17 18	/s/ Gregory E. Mayes, Jr. Gregory E. Mayes, Jr. 201 Third Street Henderson, Kentucky 42420 Telephone: (270) 827-2561 Facsimile: (270) 844-6417		
19	Gregory.Mayes@bigrivers.com		